public works
& infrastructure

Depariment
Public Works and Infrastructute
REPUBLIC OF SQUTH AFRICA

Department: 7
Public Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

*5

PA-13.1 : REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE

Tender Number

DBN25/09/07
Description of Bid Justice : UMlazi Magistrate Court: 36 Months Contract for Cleaning and Hygiene Service
Venue Ist Floor Registry
Closing date 07 October 2025
Closing Time 11H00am
LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED
LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER Prices:
NO.

1 Klinn SA (Pty) Ltd R4 492 561,28

2 Theyadu R4 446 000,00

3 Makhoya Hygiene and Cleaning Service R5 133 476,04

4 GForce Employment Solutions (Pty) Ltd R7 130 935,08

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder”
Page 1 of 6

For External Use Effective date July 2023

herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.

Version: 1.2

Business General



Department:
Public Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

5 Dream Community SA (Pty) Ltd R5 977 985,29
6 UKlena Cleaning Service & Projects R6 627 541,80
7 Mjwara's Contracting Services CC R7 158 563,09
8 Imanna Solutions (Pty) Ltd R6 147 131,51
9 Circle of NBM R5 464 686,79
10 Bukuthu Brands and Retails R4 818 528,80
11 035 Lifestyle (Pty) Ltd R5 669 663,30
12 PG Empire Projects R5 869 346,82
13 Capital Power Projects (Pty) Ltd R8 178 849,61
14 Skalabha Trading (Pty) Ltd R6 307 782,61
15 Albatross Creatives Group (Pty) Ltd R7 033 850,10
16 Tshathugodo Trading R6 712 416,42
17 SGBS Amadlaba Properties and Trading RNo offer (SBD3.1 not completed)
| 18 Sian Investments (Pty) Ltd R6 525 834,56

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.
Page 2 of 6

For External Use Effective date July 2023 Version: 1.2

Business General




Dapartment:
Public Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

Ncuncuzana (Pty) Ltd

Giyendlini Trading Enterprise (Pty) Ltd
Sinyali (Pty) Ltd

Ikhayelihle Cleaning Recruitmet Services (Pty) Ltd
Great Purpose Enterprise (Pty) Ltd
Mfaku Investments (Pty) Ltd

LLBT Projects

Manzini Trading Enterprise (Pty) Ltd
Themzak Group (Pty) Ltd

Nciki Pat Investment

Mabhedlasp82 Trading Enterprise

Sjingi Trading Enterprise

Hygeia Total Hygiene Solutions (Pty) Ltd

Nhlasimu Trading CC

R6 727 108,61
R9 108 081,00
R5 731 990,47
R5 706 054,32
R5 565 946,56
Ré6 770 000,00
R9 050 283,68
R5 864 718,21
R5 445 654,87
R6 669 076,76
R6 132 409,90
R4 517 647,45
R7 450 448,07

R7 199 546,44

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder”

Page 3 of 6

For External Use

Business General

Effective date July 2023

herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.

Version: 1.2



Department:
Public Works and Infrastructure

REPUBLIE OF SOUTH AFRICA = ,_.m.‘r/CcP._u.,lm - \,__,\.w_ Wﬁﬂh{
Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 L — f -
33 Masusmpisi Primary Co-operative Limited R4 406 747,72 a
34 Edu Engineering (Pty) Ltd R5 601491,46
35 Umgexo Trading CC R5 600 554,17
36 Mapumulo SM Trading Enterprise CC R4 955 056,56
37 Thange Group (Pty) Ltd R5 330 635,33
38 Zaghelisiwe (Pty) Ltd R8 533 632,01
39 Mntambo Facility Management (Pty) Ltd R6 492 142,48
40 Bethu Projects (Pty) Ltd R5 657 708,50
41 Dinomite 90 Solutions R8 961 386,50
42 Woman of vela Services and Projects Co-operative Limited R8 095 006,72
43 Qyrhana Security and Cleaning Services R6 751 766,72
44 Abaphumeleli Trading 702 R5 158 440,00
45 Prime African Security (Pty) Ltd R9 772 266,14

This register is to be published in the D

Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder”

Page 4 of 6

For External Use

Business General

Effective date July 2023

herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words

Version: 1.2

“Tender” or “Tenderer”.

epartmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website



Departmant:
Public Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

P .| ) _..| - N
Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 e
LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED

TRADING NAME

NO. LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER

PROCUREMENT OFFICE:

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or
Page 5 of 6
For External Use

“Tenderer”.
Effective date July 2023

Version: 1.2
Business General



Department:
Public Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

3‘ Z\,ﬂc@mfm s ST @4\ / Q\ ‘00oS
Name of Procurement Officer { I Date

@1 Odfomwnuwlw/

OJ?O V CozZg

_—

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.
Page 6 of 6
For External Use Effective date July 2023

Version: 1.2
Business General




