

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

PA-13.1: REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE



Tender Number	DBN25/09/07
Description of Bid	Justice: UMlazi Magistrate Court: 36 Months Contract for Cleaning and Hygiene Service
Venue	1st Floor Registry
Closing date	07 October 2025
Closing Time	11H00am

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

NO.	LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER	Prices:
1	Klinn SA (Pty) Ltd	R4 492 561,28
2	Theyadu	R4 446 000,00
ω	Makhoya Hygiene and Cleaning Service	R5 133 476,04
4	GForce Employment Solutions (Pty) Ltd	R7 130 935,08

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

For External Use Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 1 of 6

Business General

Effective date July 2023



Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

er of Bio	lister of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1	mameria Adres
5	Dream Community SA (Pty) Ltd	R5 977 985,29
6	UKlena Cleaning Service & Projects	R6 627 541,80
7	Mjwara's Contracting Services CC	R7 158 563,09
∞	Imanna Solutions (Pty) Ltd	R6 147 131,51
9	Circle of NBM	R5 464 686,79
10	Bukuthu Brands and Retails	R4 818 528,80
	035 Lifestyle (Ptv) Ltd	D5 770 770 70
12	PG Empire Projects	R5 869 346,82
13	Capital Power Projects (Pty) Ltd	R8 178 849,61
14	Skalabha Trading (Pty) Ltd	R6 307 782,61
15	Albatross Creatives Group (Pty) Ltd	R7 033 850,10
16	Tshathugodo Trading	R6 712 416,42
17	SGBS Amadlaba Properties and Trading	RNo offer (SBD3.1 not completed)
100	Sian Investments (Pty) Ltd	R6 525 834 56

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 2 of 6 For External Use

Effective date July 2023

Business General



Public Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

	R7 199 546,44	Nhlasimu Trading CC	32
	R7 450 448,07	Hygeia Total Hygiene Solutions (Pty) Ltd	31
	R4 517 647,45	Sjingi Trading Enterprise	30
	R6 132 409,90	Mabhedlasp82 Trading Enterprise	29
	R6 669 076,76	Nciki Pat Investment	28
	R5 445 654,87	Themzak Group (Pty) Ltd	27
	R5 864 718,21	Manzini Trading Enterprise (Pty) Ltd	26
	R9 050 283,68	LLBT Projects	25
	R6 770 000,00	Mfaku Investments (Pty) Ltd	24
	R5 565 946,56	Great Purpose Enterprise (Pty) Ltd	23
	R5 706 054,32	Ikhayelihle Cleaning Recruitmet Services (Pty) Ltd	22
	R5 731 990,47	Sinyali (Pty) Ltd	21
	R9 108 081,00	Giyendlini Trading Enterprise (Pty) Ltd	20
+	R6 727 108,61	Ncuncuzana (Pty) Ltd	19

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 3 of 6

For External Use

Business General

Effective date July 2023



Department:
Public Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

we (Pty)		ąhelisi ıtambo thu Pra ıomite	Zaqhelisi Mntambo Bethu Pro Dinomite Woman o	Zaqhelisi Mntambo Bethu Pro Dinomite Woman o	Zaqhelisi Mntambo Bethu Pro Dinomite Woman o Qyrhana (
) Ltd	iwe (Pty) Ltd Facility Management (Pty) Ltd	Zaqhelisiwe (Pty) Ltd Mntambo Facility Management (Pty) Ltd Bethu Projects (Pty) Ltd Dinomite 90 Solutions	Zaqhelisiwe (Pty) Ltd Mntambo Facility Management (Pty) Ltd Bethu Projects (Pty) Ltd Dinomite 90 Solutions Woman of vela Services and Projects Co-operative Limited	Zaqhelisiwe (Pty) Ltd Mntambo Facility Management (Pty) Ltd Bethu Projects (Pty) Ltd Dinomite 90 Solutions Woman of vela Services and Projects Co-operative Limited Qyrhana Security and Cleaning Services	Zaqhelisiwe (Pty) Ltd Mntambo Facility Management (Pty) Ltd Bethu Projects (Pty) Ltd Dinomite 90 Solutions Woman of vela Services and Projects Co-operative Limited Qyrhana Security and Cleaning Services Abaphumeleli Trading 702
R6 492 142 48			R5 657 R8 961 R8 095	R5 657 R8 961 R8 095 R6 751	R5 657 R8 961 R8 095 R6 751

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

For External Use Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 4 of 6

Business General

Effective date July 2023

5 5	NO LEGAL NAME OF BISSES	
NO.	LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER	TRADING NAME

PROCUREMENT OFFICE:

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 5 of 6

For External Use

Business General

Effective date July 2023

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

N. MANDELE Name of Procurement Officer Signature 07/10/2025 Date

T. mala

T.P. NOTHORY

07/10/2025 2202/01/10

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 6 of 6 For External Use